8 P 12: 43

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037089 Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

FAX COVER PAGE

To State of WV - Purchasing D	vision
Attention Chuch Bowman	
Fax Number <u>301-558-3970</u> Date	8/18/11
From Tony Vincent	
Total Pages (Including this cover sheet)	23
RE: _ ;	
Sealed Bid Enclosed	
RFQ Number: DEP15496	
Buyer: CB-23 Bld Opening Date: X1811	
Bid Opening Time: 1:30	
D. C. W. T	
Mall To:	
WV PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E	
PO BOX 50130 CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130	



Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

DE	m	1	c	1.	n	L
DE	۲	1	מ	4	7	ľ

p	AGE
مقتمتيم	Lettini

	CH	U	С	K		В	0	W	M	A	N	
ĺ	30	"	_	5	5	R	_	2	1	5	7	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLAR 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, W

25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DOGZM< BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice

				Construction of			900000000 P	8014080380	F.Ö.Ü,	#	Sandon av lata	FREIGHT	EDMO
DATE PRINT	Control of the Publishers	TEF	MŞ OF SAL	E	SI	IIP VIA			F.O.B.	#		rneidilli	HI MICK CONTRACT
06/29/ BID OPENING DATE:		00/10/	7011				D TD C	JDEN	ING T	1 104	E 01:	30PM	
LINE	QUAN	08/18/ mry	NOb	CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER:	BID	JF E IV	UNITE		Later Control of the	AMOL	דאנ
0001		1	JB		962-73	AUD 4	0.74	5 D F	00000		T.0	\$109,51	4.60
					ON OF L						23		
	WEST V IS SOL	IRGIN:	A DEP	ARTME S FRO	HASING NT OF E M QUALI L LABOR	NVIRO	NMEN CONT	TAL Raci	PROTE TORS F	qķ	(A		
	RECLAM AS THE	ATION "HAZ	OF A	3.3-A	CRE ABA ROUSE) GINIA,	NDONE PORTA	ra b D Wi	NE F Roje	PROJEC ECT, L	11	KNOWN		
	07/18/ REQUIR	11 0 : ED TO	LO:00 ATTEN	AM. D THI	EBID CO ALL INI S MEETI	EREST	ED P	ART: URE	IES AR TO AT		ND TH		
	THE BI	D. NO	ONE SO PR	PERSO	L RESUL N MAY F WILL I TERRAIN	REPRES	ENT E EX	MORE TENS	E THAN SIVE F	ol	NE T	*2	
	WEATHE	R. TENDAN	CE SHE	ET W	LL BE 1	1ADE A	VAIL	ABLI	E FOR	A	L		
	OFFICE PRE-BI	AL DO	CUMEN1 AILURE	VER	OMPLETE FYING A PROVIDE THE A	ATTENI YOUR	ANCE COMP	ANY	THE M		DATORY		
	IN DIS	SQUALI CANY IDDER	FICATIOTHER	ON OF DOCUI	THE BI	ID. 1 ON TO R ENSU	HE S VERI IRING	FY TH	E WILL ATTEND EY HAV	A	NOT NCE.		
	SHEET.	THE	PURCI	ASING	DIVIS	ION AN	ND TH	E S	TATE A BIDDER		ENCY S		
/	FAILUF	KE TO	COMPLI		HE PRE-	OR TERMS	ANDEO	Nomo	Ns '		IN		
SIGNATURE DOLL	Tirren	1				TELE	HONE	1-7%	5-531	7	DATE	8/18/11	
TITLE PRESIDE		2	FEIN 13-	4279	9/1		ا عبد	141	ADDR	ES	The second second second second	TO BE NOTEL	



MODZITIC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for HEONUMBER Quotation

						- 1	IJ
n	r	D	1	E	1.	d	u

PAGE S

ADDAESOLUCIONE	1	Σ
CHUCK BOWMAN		
504-558-2157		

Notes to be a state of the second second

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice 304-765-5317

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMURA 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON,

25304

DATE PAINT	Ēΰ	rea	MS OF SAU		\$	IP VIA		6	2,8,		FAEIGHTTERMS	
06/29/	2011				3121100	<i>M</i>						
BID OPENING DATE:		08/18/	2011			ВТ	D O	PENING	TI	E 01	130PM	
CIME	1201000000000000	VTTY	UOP	GAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNI	r PFI	•	AMOUNT	
							•		**************************************	(2000000000000000000000000000000000000		
ж.						DATENT		0.70000	, .	NOL LIDE		
	ADDITI	ON, WE	REQU	ESTT	HAT ALL	POTENT	IAL	BIDDEF	(5	INCLUDE		
	THEIR	EMAIL	ADDRE	SS AN	D FAX N	UMBEK.						
	00	7 F M T V A	nrn	nrne	ADE DEC	HEETEN	TO	ARRIVE	PP	OR TO		1
	ALL PU	ADTTNG	TIME	FOR	THE PRE	-BID.	BID	DERS WI	10	RRIVE		- 1
	I ATF.	BUT PR	TORT	O THE	DISMIS	SAL OF	THE	TECHN	CA			1
	PORTIO	N OF T	HE PR	E-BID	, WILL	BE PERM	1 I T T	TED TO	SIG	IN.		1
	BIDDER	S WHO	ARRIV	E AFT	ER CONC	LUSION	90	THE TE	CHM	ICAL	}	1
	PORTIC	N OF T	HE PR	E-BID	, BUT I	URING A	YNA	SUBSEQU	JEN	PART		1
	OF THE	PRE-B	ID, W	ILL N	OT BE F	PERMITTE	ED T	O SIGN	TH	F .		1
	ATTENE	ANCE S	HEET.				1				1	
							- 1					
	PIRECT	TIONS T	0 PRE	BID;			1					
	CDON C	SUADIES	TON	TAVE	Y - 44 E	\cr TO 1	- X T	r 89 - 1	UVD	4		1
	TOWAR	HAKLES	MAP.	MET	LHECVI	SEVKE	ナルド	N RIGH	T 6	N.		
	WV94	MU CU	IN MT	LES.	TURN	FFT ON	WV3	S AND G	o H	HROUGH		ľ
	WHITES	SVILLE	TOT	HE ED	WIGHT	AREA.	TUR	RIGHT	ON			
	COUNTY	/ ROUTE	3/3	- HAZ	Y CREE	C ROAD.	S	ITE IS	LOP	ATED		l
	APPROX	KIMATEL	Y 1.5	MILE	S ON TI	HE LEFT	, 01	N THE O	THE	R SIDE		1
		Y CREE		1447.53 500.63								1
	PLANS	AND SF	ECIFI	CATIC	INS MAY	BE OBT	AINE	ED FROM	WY	DEP,		
	OFFICE	AML&F	601	5711	ST.,	SE, CHA	RLE	STON, W	V E	DOU4,		
	PH. 30	14-926-	0485	7 BC	PAYMEN	A CHECK	0.0	0 NON-R MONEY	OPN	ER.		
		SH WILL				CHECK	UK	MONE		- 11		
t .	NO CAS	SH WILL	DE A	CCEI	CD.		1					1
·	EXHIB	TT 5	i									
					Ì		1		- 1			
	WEST '	VIRGIN	A COD	E 21-	1D-5 P	ROVIDES	TH	AT: ANY	S	LICI-		
İ	TATIO	N FOR	PUBL	IC IN	PROVEM	ENT CON	STR	UCTION	CO	TRACT		
1	REQUI	RES EAG	H VEN	DOR	THAT SU	BMITS A	BI	D FOR T	HE	WORK		(A)
			THE	SAME	TIME A	N AFFID	AVI	T OF CO	MP	AINCE		
		THE BI						WORKPLA		DID		
	AFFID	AVII M	JST BE	SIG	AFD WAD	SUBMIT	IED	WITH T	HE	מזפן		
			1	SEE A	VERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS A	10 दश	VOITIONS		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
SIGNATURE	************				manufactured is as it is a dispersion of the same	TELEPHO	NE			DATE		
TITLE			EIN			1		IA I	npe	S CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOV	F
300000000		l						Al	Durid	My ALIMINAE	G TO DE HOTED ADOV	



Request for DEP1549

			7
DE	: P 1	50	9

CHUCK	BOWMAN 8-2157
304-55	8-2157

PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AM SR 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON,

25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE MODOE BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice, 304-765-5317

06/29/	96 10000 10000 00000	155	MS OF SAL		SHIP	VIA		ОВ		EMEIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		08/18/	2011		L	BID	QPENING	TE	E 01	:30PM
UNE	0.000.000.000.000.000.000	MITY	ЦÓР	GAT. NO	ITEM NU	randa hadadddalad i SRF	1,00000,000,000,000,000,000	пен		AMQUNT
				NO.						
,	40 514	DENOE				(6) * A Nor				
					DOR'S COM					
					ID, CHAPT E TO SUBM					
					IT WITH T					
					SUCH BIL		Dirace K		1	
								11		
					IS CONTRA					
	WITHIN	365 C	ALEND	AR DA	YS AFTER	THE NOT	ICE TO	PRO	CEED	
					THERWISE					
		Difference on reported	CHASE	ORDE	R WILL BE	CONSID	ERED NO	TIC	t TO	
	PROCEE	ם.	1				}	11		
7/4/7	CANCEL	LATYON		c 010	coron or	nuncuac	THE DEC		C TUE	
					ECTOR OF ONTRACT					
					F THE MA			- 11		
					ERIOR QUA					
					S OF THE					
(//	HEREIN			8 2 0	2.20.28			- 11		
	Co. In cast of the cast									
					CTOR OR					
					DEPARTM				UM WAGE	
					OR RALEI		NY, PURS	UAN		
	1				21-5A, E		BUIECT	, 11		1
	CEREVA	ILING	WAGE	KAIÇS	AFFLT	n iuro i	RUJECI.	, II		
	ARBITR	ATTON:	ANY	REFE	RENCES MA	ADE TO A	ARBITRAT	ION	OR	
					DUE (EXC					1
					CONTAIN				†	
					TITUTE O				ENTS	
	PERTAI	NING T	O THI	S CON	TRACT AR	E HEREBY	Y DELETE	D.		
	LODICHD			77011	WENDER	VA 8581	YOUR TO		AU PAF	
	WORKER	S' COM	PENSA	1100:	VENDOR	IS REQU	TIKED IO	L P	MAIDE	1
	A CENT	TETCAL	E FKU	MOK	KERS' CO	MPENSAI.	TION IL 2	000	LSSPUL	1
	ALL DE	THE T	TEMS	CHECK	ED BELOW	WYLL BE	A REOL	YRE	NENT	
	OF THI			011201	DELOR	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	7, 11,240	- ' '		1
SIGNATURE				SEERE	verse side Por	TERMS AND CC	Nomons		DATE	
				*		TECEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		E	EIN				1		1	



Request for Quotation

n	FP1	549

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice 304-765-5317

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMULA 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, 25304

DATE PRINT	ŧo l	TÉŘ	VS OF BAL	e l		કેમાંથે પ્	ľΑ			F.O.B.			FREIGH	(TERMS	
06/29/	2011						1 1000								
BID OPENING DATE:		08/18/	2011				BID	0	PENIN	G TI	1E	01	30PM_		eteros con
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM NUI	VEER		ļ	INITPEK			Ąį	YOUNT	
	(XX) II OF COM ISSUAN THE BI COVERA	MERCIA CE OF D DOCU	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT, , THE	LIAB UNL MIN	ILITY ESS C IMUM	' INSUR THERWI	SE	CE PR SPEC	IOR IFIE	0	IN			
	() B FURNIS AN AMO	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	ERS	RISK	SUCCES - ALL AMOUNT	RI	SK IN	SUR	NC	E IN			
	SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE T SURE OF WES U OF A \$100,0 ABLE I	BLE THEALSOD FOR PROVLETTE TY COT WIRDON BONDON LIE	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA WILL PERSO U OF	STAD AS ISH OF IN TCRED AUT ONL	A PER	WEST DEST FORMAN MOUNT DRM OF DR BONI ZED TO FER OF ALLOWE JSINESS ID BONI	VI ICE OF OF CR CR	RGINI THE BOND THE CERTI URNIS BUSI EDIT FOR P HECKS	A,SH SUCC AND CONT FIED NESS SUBN ROJE ARE	A S L A C Y I T T N	L BE SFUL ABOR/ CT. HECK, A N THE TED S			
	() M BOND C OF THE REV. 1	AINTEN OVERIN SUCCE	ANCE G THE SSFUL	BOND: ROOF VENI	A ING OR.	TWO SYSTI	(2) YE/ EM WILI	- B	EAR	REQU	RE	MENT			24
	COMPLE	ATION TE THI	DATE:	01/3 GINAL ERMIN	FOR FOR)13) RM TO DUR E	M OMB (IS ATTA OBTAIL LIGIBIL TEHMS AND	A CH N A L I T	ED. N AVS	YOU S DA	11				
SIGNATURE	***************************************						TELEPHONE	*****			1	DATE			44414
TITLE		(F	EIN							ADDD	10.	CHANCES	TO BE NOT	CED AROVE	
P 5/23		ł						<	 < 6829-99.		46	SEDIMANU VKVMVX		41:45	1 3011-08



Request for Quotation DEP1549

	-	-		_		
n	G	D	1	5	6	€

CHICK	DOMMAN
CHUCK	BOWMAN 8-2157

ENVIRONMENTA | PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMURE 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON,

25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Volcer 304-765-5317

DATE PRINT	rèb	TÉR	MS OF SAL	ŧ	SHIP VI	A.		FOR			FREIGHT	ТЕЯМ\$
06/29/	2011				20 20 20 20 10 110 120 120 120 120 120 1				ΠÎ			
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	08/18/	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	684			OPE	NING T	1111		:30PM	
LINE	άñν	NTITY	.dob	CAT NO.	ITEM NUM	BER		UNIT PF	1		AM	TNUK
								70 000		74.14		
	CONTRA	CTOR.	THIS	IS A	REQUIREM 029-0119	ENI UND TS NOT	EK	ACHED '		174.16. THE		
	BIDDIN	AC DOCA	MENTS	YOU	CAN CONTA	CT THE	AVS	OFFIC		AT		
	800-60	43-9748	OR W	WW.AV	S.OSMRE.G	0 V						
	*****	*****	****	****	******	*****	关关头	*****	îř	****		
	1		co	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE						
					L					•		
	WEST \	VIRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11- RFORM CON	S KEUNI	RES	S THAT	At.	L THIS		
	STATE	MUST B	ELIC	ENSEL	. THE WE	ST VIRG	INI	A CONT	RV	CTORS		
	LICENS	SING BO	ARD I	S EMP	OWERED TO	ISSUE	THE	CONTR	AK.	CTORS		
	LICENS	SE. AP	PLICA	TIONS	FOR A CO WEST VIR	NTRACTO	RS	LICENS	H	LABOR	:	
	CAPITO	DL COMP	LEX.	BUILD	ING 3, RO	OM 319,	CH	ARLEST	胺	l,		
		305, PH										
	UECT !	VYDCTNI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-	11 0500	TDE	EC ANV				
	PROSPI	ECTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	INCLUDE T	HE CONT	RAC	CTORS L	H	ENSE		
	NUMBE	R ON TH	EIR B	ID.			}		II			
	BIDDE	R TO CO	MPLET	E:	2		1,					
	Part of the Party	ACTORS			. Break			<u> </u>	-			-
	CONTR	ACTORS	LICEN	SE #	W.V.O	3.7.089			H			
				1			1	n runus	U		1	
	COPY	OF THE	IN CON	TRAC	WILL BE R	SE PRIC	ארן אר	TO ISSU	N	NCE OF		
		CHASE (
				API	PLICABLE L	AW .						
				}				3				
	THE W	EST VI	RGINIA	STA	TE CODE, F	URCHAS	ING	DIVISI	H	N RULE:	S	
					ISSUED							*
					UTHORITY							
			<u> </u>	SEEA	Evense side for 1	ERMS AND CO	וווסאכ	ONS	H		l	
SIGNATURE	190000000000000000000000000000000000000					TELEPHONE			1	DATE		
TITLE			EIN					ADDR	=	B CHANGE	S TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE



Request for Quotation

ADDRESSEVACION	HADEDERICE ROPARTERNICH RATE
CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Volce 304-765-5317

PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, 25304

DATE PRINT	ÉO	TER	JAA RO EN	£	Ś	HIP VIA			J.	οн		FREIGHT TEHMS	
06/29/	2011											24011	
BID OPENING DATE:		08/18/	2011			Orania de la Composito de la Co	BID	OPEN				<u> 130PM</u>	
LINE	QUA	NTTY	400	ÇĂT. NO	ITEN	NUMBER			UN	TPRK	t l	AMOUNT	
							***********		00000000000				
	BBCCII	REMENT.											i
	RUCUR	KENENI.					1						
	ANY IN	VFORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN	SPECIF	ICAT	ION	MAN	UAU	, OR		
	ANY OT	THER SO	URCE.	VERB	AL OR I	ARITTE	N, W	HICH	1 CO	NTR	ADICIS		1
	OR ALT	TERS TH	E INF	ORMAT	ION PRI	DAIDED	FRO	M TH	IE S	DUR	UES AS		
		IBED IN	THE	ABOVE	PARAG	RAPH I	s vo	ID A	מאג	ur	NO		
	EFFEC.	Τ.						1					
,	(1) N/	OTICE T	0 990	CEED.				Ì		.			
	(T) M	THE C	ONSTR	UCTIO	N WORK	SPEC1	FIED	HER	REIN	18	TO BE	Y	
	COMPLI	ETED WI	THIN	365	ALENDA	R DAYS	AFT	ER T	THE	OFF	ICIAL		
	NOTICI	F TO PR	OCEED	IS F	ECEIVE	D. IN	1 THE	EVE	ENT	THA	TA		
	PRE-C	ONSTRUC	NOIT	CONFE	RENCE	IS REC	JUIRE	D,	THE	NOL	ICE LO		
	PROCE	ED SHAL	L BE	THE S	PECIFI	C DATE	EST	ABL:	ISHE	D T	N INE	1	
	PRE-C	DNSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE								
	(2)	UARANTE	- ANIT	MATA	TENANC	c.							
	(2) 6	I INANAU T (A)	HE MA	TERI	LS AND	WORK	MANSH	IP	AFFE	CTE	D BY		
	THE C	ONTRACT	OR AF	E SUI	JECT T	O THE	GUAR	THAS	EE E	STA	BLISHE	ו	
	BY CU	STOM OF	THE	RESPE	CTIVE	TRADES	s, I	IN T	HE A	BSE	NCE OF		
	A TRA	DE GUAF	ANTER	CUS.	TOM OR	A SPE	CIAL	GUA	RANT	EE			
	TVOSS	STON. 1	THE WO	njak 🕶 1	BOTH AS	TO T	HE MA	ATTER	IALS	AN	D		
	WORKM	ANSHIP	SHAL	L UP	N ACCE	PTANC	E OF	FIN	AL F	AYN	ENT BY		
	THE C	ONTRAC	FOR BI	CON	SIDERED	GUAR	ANIE	En R	A II	ACC	EDTANC	-	
	CONTR	E WORK	OR OI	THE P	THE EX	MAI A	CCEP1	TANC	FNO	IR	EPTANC	1	
1	ETNAL	PAYMEN	UT CH	ALL BI	FITEVE	THE C	ONTRA	ACTO	R OF	:``	-		
	RESPO	NSTRIL	TV F	IR NE	GLIGENO	E OR	FAUL	TY M	ATE	RIAL	S, AND		
	FOR D	EFECTS	APPE	ARING	WITHIN	THE	GUARA	ANTE	E PE	RI	D SHAL	L)	
1	BE RE	MEDIED	AT TI	E EX	PENSE C	F THE	CON	TRAC	TOR	UP)N		
1		EN NOT	ICE.		1					- 1	 		
		(B)	DUR	ING T	HE ONE-	YEAR	GUAR	ANTE	E PI	RI	D, THE		
	CONTR	RACTOR	WILL	MAINT	ALIN THE	PROJ	TANA	IN T	HE (UNI	ITIONS		
	EXIST	ING AT	HE	TOT	NE NECI	TOENO	E UD	MUB	KMA	NSH	POF	1	
	CONTE	ALCURE	TH AN	V DE	THE WOL	SK THV	T DF	VELO	PS	DUR	NG THE		
	O CH I N	AG COR]	000000000004462
				SKEG	evense side		S AND C	ONOTIK)NS		DATE		
SIGNATURE						ITEL	ENMONE	,					
TITLE			FEIN						F	ODF	8 CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABO	OVE



Request for Quotation DEP1549

			SOCIETY IN
D	EF	15	149

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMUSE 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON,

25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

304-926-0499

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice 304-765-5317

	eratorana.	4							and the second second	Щ	(conscionates carling		zagospiecegowi)
DATE PRINT		TER	MS OF BAL	E		SHIP V	A		FOB	4		FREIGHT TERM	IS
06/29/		<u> </u>								1		W A 60 M	
BID OPENING DATE:	Bidiococcocco	08/18/	2011	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	i de sa ki sa	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPEN	ING T	The second	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	:30PM	000000000000000000000000000000000000000
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO		ITEM NUM	BER		UNITPE	I		AMOUNT	
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		************						*************	#			***************************************
	CHADAN	ITEE PE	otan	CHVII	DE.	CUBBE	rten by	THE	CONT		CTOP		Í
		EXPEN		SHALL	DC	CORRE	CIED DI	THE	CONT	1	CION		
	M1 113	(C)		ONE-V	FAR	GUARAI	NTEE PE	RIOD	SHALL		NOT BE		
	CONSTR	UED AS											
		ED FOR									The second second		1
1		(D)	GUAR	ANTEE	s co	NCERN	ING REV	EGET	NOITA		AY BE		
	FURTHE	R DEFI	NED I	N THE	TEC	HNICA	L SPECI	FICA	TIONS				
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.										
								1					
	(3) 1	ERMINA		The same of the sa								. 8	
							E CANCE				LE OR		
		T IN W									MAV		
		IT PREJ PROVID											
		THIRTY											
		TED MA										}	
		RMINATE		LIGHT	""			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	0. =	III]```		
				}									
	(4)	T SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPO	NSIBI	LITY OF	THE	SUCC	E	SFUL		
	VENDOR	r TO:											
		(A)					RY DIV				HWAYS	127	
		rs for						IPMEN	T AND				
	MATER	CALS TO										ļ	
		(B)		4 . TOLERON 10. ORDER			REQUIE	RED C	ONSTR	Ч	TION		
	PEKMI	rs or R	ELATE	то пов	PER	MIIS.				Ш			
	(5)	rechnic	AL CD	CALL	CATI	ONC.				11			
	(3)						TRACT S	HALL	RE Y	M			
	ACCORT	DANCE W									HE		
		MATION											
	PROJEC					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,							
		& SPEC	S ARE	INCO	RPOR	ATED	HERE IN	BY	REFER	曲	CE		
		L PROV											
		PROPERL						AND	CONS	3	TS OF		
	9 DRAV	VINGS A	S PRE	PARED	BY	QK4 F	IRM.						
					1			1					
Billy layer fraggrants are reconstant	1	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	[::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	BEF.OF	VERKE:	DE PARY	ERMS AND CO	Nothern Park	\$	Щ) (((((((((((((((((((L	
SIGNATURE							TELEPHONE		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	*	DATE		
ntlë		[F	ĖİN		•				ADDO	#	OUANGEO	TO BE MOTED AD	



POOZUC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for ______ Quotation

DEP15496

PAGE

	_111.1	
CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		Indevice to Authorico Meleconic
CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157	Ш	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Volce

PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER SE CHARLESTON, W 25304

DATE PRINT	er (oo)	01 E00 E00 E00 E00 E00 E00 E00 E00 E00 E	MS OF SAL	£		SHIP VIA			F O 8	Щ		FAEIGI	IT TEAMS	
06/29/	Contraction Contraction	***						38818181111		1		************		
BID OPENING DATE:	C. V. Z. Z	08/18/	2011				BID	OPENI	NG TI	N	01:	30PM		00000000
TINE	QU	ANTITY	UÓP	ÇAT. NO	Πŧ	BMUN M	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		UNIT PAI			A	TAUON	
	APPLI VALUE IN TH OF PA THE C	PAYMENT THE CATION S AS HE E SPECI YMENT. ONTRACT	CONTR FOR P REIN FICAT IT I OR BE	ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE	SHALL T WITH E REQUISHALL DEP'S WITH	FUR AN ESTE BE U S INT	D. TH SED FO ENT TH	ED SC E FOR R APP AT TH	HEDUL M INC LICAT IE PAY	I I	UDED ONS ENT T			
	FOR P COMPL PAYME WORK	APPLICA THE ARTIAL ETED AT NT WILL COMPLET	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE	MAY, SED ON OF THE INED I D UPON	ON A THE SUB ROM UNI	PERIO AMOUN MITTAL THE AC T MEAS	TUAL	WORK IE AMO QUAN1 OR TH		SUBMIT NT OF TY OF			
	FOR E CONTR WITHO	RUPTCY: BANKRUPT RACT NUL DUT FURT	CY PR	OTECT	ION,	THE S	TATE N	MAY DI	EEM TI	HI	S			
	PREFE	ERENCE I EXCEPT I PURCHAS NO CONTI A STATE PRODUCTS THIS CO	WHEN A ING DI RACTOR CONTR MADE VTRACT	UTHOR VISION MAY ACT I	RIZED ON PUR USE O ROJEC THE UN	BY TH SUANT R SUB T OTE ITED	HE DIRI T TO SI PPLY STATE:	ECTOR UBSEC TEEL AN TH S. AS	OF T TION PRODU OSE S USED		BELOW, S FOR EL N			
		CON	STRUCT	ION (OF, OR MPROVE	ANY MENT	MEAN ADDIT TO AN	ION T Y BUI	O, AL LDING	T B	RATION			
sign at urę				ow HER.II			TELEPHONE		7		DATE			
TITLE			FÉÍN						ADDR	\$	B CHANGES			-00-110



Request for PRONUMBE Quotation

	н
DEP1549	1
DELTOGO	7.

Elliphest states (Newscand	(SNO)HIGH TOWNSHIELD ON SO
CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157	
304-558-2157	

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, W 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	ms of sale		SHIP VI	Y		F.O.B	Ш		FREIGHT	TEAMS
06/29/	2011								Щ			
BID OPENING DATE:		08/18/	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR STATES			BID	OPE	NING TI	1.2		:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUM	BER .		UNITER	æ		AMÓ	UNT
					•	***************************************			T			
		STRII	CTURE.	THE	UDING, BU	IT NOT	LEM	TITED TO		ROADS		
					R THE INST							
					VENTILATIN							
					THE SUPPLY							
,		SUCH	PROJE	CTS,	PURSUANT	TO A C	ראס	TRACT: WI	Î	H THE		
					VIRGINIA P				R	E		
		SULI	CILED	שט אט	R AFTER JU	JNE 6,	200)1.				
	В	WOTE	EI PRO	DUCT	S" MEANS I	באוומספ	c r	OLLED.	F	ORMED.		
	D.				EXTRUDED					UKII ZZ /		1
					DTHERWISE				\$	ED, OR		
		PROC	ESSED	BY A	COMBINAT	ION OF	TWO	OR MOR	E	OF		
					s, FROM S				þ	PEN		
					OXYGEN, E							
		BESS	EMER O	R OT	HER STEEL	MAKING	P	COCESS.	Ш			
	С	WHAT	TED ST	VLE	" MEANS TI	AE UNIT	En	STATES	h	F		
					CLUDES AL							
					BJECT TO							
		UNIT	ED STA	TES.								
			1									
					E PURCHAS				Y	, IN		
	190000	RODUCTS		RIZE	THE USE	OF FORE	IGI	N SIEEL				
	F 1	KUDUCIS	16:							,		
	Α	. THE	COST F	OR E	ACH CONTR	ACT ITE	M I	USED DOE	6	ИОТ		
	107054				TH OF ONE							
					COST OR						ł.	
					\$ (\$2,500					T11E	Į.	
	Ì				HE PURPOS					, THE	ĺ	
					LUE OF TH HE PROJEC			KUDUCI I	11			
		DECI	VERCE	10 1	IL TROOLS	i ok,						
	В	. THE	DIRECT	OR O	F THE PUR	CHASING	ם	IVISION				
	}	DETE			T SPECIFI					ARE		
		NOT	PRODUC	ED I	N THE UNI	TED STA	TE:	S IN SU	Ħ	ICIEN		
				BEE HE	verse side for ti	HMS AND CO	NON	ians .	H		I	· ·
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			1	DAYE		
TITLE		F	EIN		F			ADDRE	H	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE



VENOOR

P 11/23

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP1549

10

CHUCK BOWMAN

25304

ADDRESSICORDES EDINDENCES IOFARIENTIONICA

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Volce, 804-765-5317

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AMULER
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

FREIGHT TEFIMS SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 06/29/2011 01130PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 08/18/2011 AMOUNT UNITPRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP LINE QUANTITY QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABL AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOUNTION 3. OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORK PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 1 ,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED see Reverse side for Terms and Conditions DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRES CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE FEIN



Request for AFONOMBE Quotation

DE			- 11
DE	D 1	5/	di
UE		24	7

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE NOOR

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice 304-765-5317

:1	3 (14)	
1	ENVIRONMENTAL	ROTECTION
١	DEPARTMENT OF	
1	OFFICE OF AMUNR	
1	601 57TH STREET	SE
١	CHARLESTON, WW	
١	25304	304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS FOB. 06/29/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TI 08/18/2011 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY VOP ITEM NUMBER UNITER **AMOUNT** ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ANOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREILIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND COWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY AND SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REMUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDU LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALS SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY INFOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED B THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



> HZOOM

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

12

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

25304

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Volcer

PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER SE CHARLESTON, W

DATE PRINT	60		M9 OF SAL	E		SHIP	Ą		F	OB.		FREIGHTYEHMS
06/29/	and the same of th			<u> </u>	U cal acada	1441114111411		11:31-31-	A. William			
BID OPENING DATE:		08/18/	2011				BID	OPE	NING	TI	E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO.		ITEM NUM	BEA .		ŲN	IT PAIC		AMOUNT
		WITHIN		TEEN	(14)	DAYS	PRIOR	то	THE	вір		
	BIDDER	ALL ADD RS AND AME RUL	SUBMI	TTED	TO T	HE ST	ATE PUR	CHA	SING	DI	BY ALL	
	ORIGII ADDENI ADDENI	NAL BID DUM DOC DUM THA ING A B	DING UMENT T IS	DOCUM . TH ISSUE	ENT E ON D FO	SHALL LY EX R THE	ALSO A CEPTION SOLE F	PPL MA VRP	Y TO	FOR		
	REV,	11/96	SID OF	CIVING		C AND						
	EXHIB	IT 10				REQUI	SITION	NO.	1 .1	DEP1	5496	
	ADDEN	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT							
	ADDEN	EBY ACP DUM(S) SAL, PI	AND F	AVE N	ADE	THE N	ECESSA	RYF	SEAIS	SION	CKED S TO M	Y
	ADDEN	DUM NO	. 's:									
		🔉 .										
	NO. 5										Control of the Contro	
	םאט ז	ERSTAN	D THA	FAI	LURE	TO CO	NFIRM	THE	REC	EIP	OF TH	
				Seea	evease	SIDE FOR 1	ERMS AND C	TIDNO	ÖNS		15,477	
SIGNATURE							TELEPHONE				DATE	
TITLE			FEIN						1	DDRE	S CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



と言うのない

RFQ COPY

Volce

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5317

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for The RECTURE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMULER

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, W

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR. FREIGHT TERMS 06/29/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 08/18/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNITERIOR LINE QUANTITY AMOUNT UOP THEM NUMBER ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTAMIES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING REV. 11/96 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE F THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP15496 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DAYE FEIN TITLE CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



b 12/53

RFQ COPY

Voice

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

Request for RECNUMBER

	Red City Billion Control Street
CHUCK	BOWMAN
CHUCK	DOMINAL
	08-2157

HEREEN ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCES CVALUENTON COMPANION CONTROL

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLAR 601 57TH STREE CHARLESTON, WY 25304

304-926-0499

S011-08-18 11:48 BHEVKVMVA 304-162-2389>>

SE

FREIGHTTEAMS FO.B. SHP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PAINTED 06/29/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIM BID OPENING DATE: 08/18/2011 AMOUNT. UNITPAID ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE 08/18/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 1:30 PM BID OPENING TIME: PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 34-765-5389 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 1075 Old Turnpive Road Sutton WV & lowor PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Day Vincent ... \$109,514.00 DEP15496 ***** | TOTAL: THIS IS THE END OF REQ SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Addison the same of the same o		_
D 19 10 1	F 4	
DEPI	.54	2

ADDRESS CORRESSONDENCES

		were the	1" 8"1 2	-	-	_	-	-
TAC	EN	TIQN	4 OF	٦:.	8			

304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC HOOZEN 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD 26601 SUTTON WV

ENVIRONMENTA | PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMILER 601 57TH STREET SE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

CHARLESTON, W 25304

DATE PAIN	fED	TERMS	OF SALE	137,138	SHIP VI	A:	F.O.	В		FREIGHT TERMS
07/27/		-,-					DENITIG F	╢	417 07	. 7 A DM
BID OPENING DATE:	O.R./ QUANTITY	18/20	100	CAT.	ITEM NUM		DPENING I	11	1	: 30PM AMOUNT
	*****	***	***	* AD	DENDUM NO.	1 ****	****		****	
X 8	RALEIGH C	O., T	SULT:	STRI	E HAZY CRE SUTE THE E FROM THE N	PRE-BID	SIGN-IN	\$1	EETS	
3 8	BID OPENI AT 1:30 F	NG DA	TE &	TIM	E REMAIN U	JNCHANG	ED AS 08,	/:	2011	
	*****	****	***	** N	OTHER C	ANGES	*****	* *	****	
							o			
0001		⊅ В			962-73			ı		0.00
	RECLAMAT		ESTO	RATI	ON OF LAN	HTO & C	ER PROPE	R7	ES	
	*****	rhis	S TH	E EN	D OF RFQ	DEP15	496 ****	* *	TOTAL:	\$109,514.00
	0									- wesnesses and the
SIGNATURE	1		11 178	SEERE	EVERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	WIL W. K-	7	DAYE	11/8/8
TITLE		FEIN	10	1100	0011	1	ADI	ORE	SB CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	resident		1.7-	427	74// RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	Districts.	0.000		

Hazy Creek (Sprouse) Portal **DEP15496**

Contractor's Bid Sheet

BREAKAWAY,	INC.
------------	------

Company Name:	1075 Old Turnpike Road	
Address:	Sutton, WV 26601	
Addiessi	Voloe, 904-765-5317	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

tem No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Amount
		F. 11.			
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization & Demobilization (Lump Sum) (Cannot exceed	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000,00
			exceed 10%)		
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Lump Sum) (Cannot	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
			exceed 5%)		
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Lump Sum) (Cannot exceed 3%)	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000,00
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Lump Sum) (Cannot exceed 10%)	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5.0			Erosion and Sediment Control		
5,1	1	EA	Stone Construction Entrance	\$5,000,00	\$ 5,000.00
5.2	362	LF	Silt Fence	\$ 2.00	\$ 724.00
5.3	420	LF	Super Silt Fence	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,200.00
5.4	850	SY	Erosion Control Matting	\$ 5.00	\$4,350.00
5.5	604	LF	Wattles	\$ 5.00	\$3,020.00
6.0	3.3	AC	Revegetation	\$2,500.00	\$ 8,250.00
7.0			Drainage Structures		
7.1	139	SY	Rip-Rap Stream Bank Protection	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,950.0
7.2	1	EA	Rip-Rap "Vee" Channel Road Crossing	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
7.3	13	LF	Rip-Rap Channel	\$ 20.00	\$ 260.00
7.4	24	LF	Temporary 36 inch pipe	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00
8.1	1,434	CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,340.0
8.2	0.5	AC	Soil Cover	\$4000.00	\$ 10,000.00
10.0	7		Sub-Surface Drains		
10.1	134	LF	Underdrain A	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,020.0
10.2	382	LF	Underdrain B	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,100.0
1012	1.000				
	 	1			
		 			
	-	1			
		 			
		-			
-		-			
	ļ	-			
	-				
		 			
		-		111	
		 			
	18 3/13 3/14	1 3,63			
		1 1 1 1		##	\$ 109.514
£2/71 c		1000	**TOTAL	BREAKAWAY	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information		
Business Name: Breakauxy, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.:	Ш	
Part B: Legal Structure		
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () Other (please specify)	 -	LLC
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that op	S X	ystem (AVS). n, and sign below.
I,, have the express authority to (print name)	æ	ertify that:
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete.	η	ust attach an Entity
2Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected and date below and complete Part D.	N P	antity OF L Hom
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below a		is option, you must complete Part D.
8/18/11 Ingt Vincont		President
Date Signature		Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existin AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain	٩H	in Entity Of 1,
contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS we	b	site at
https://avss.osmre.gov.	Ш	

22-Jul-2005 13:51:18 Applicant Violator System Entity OFT Entity ID / Name : 155055 (BREAKAWAY INC) | Related ID / Name : |Rel Ent|Name ksky0361 | 155056 | VINCEN'U, TONYA | 155056 | VINCEN'U, TONYA |SH |05/10/2004| |aky036| IPRS |05/10/2004| 18 sky036 |155057 |VINCENT, DOUGLAS |SH |05/10/2004| avsky036 avsky019 |155057 | VINCEN'T, DOJGLAS | VP | 05/10/2004 | |155057 |VINCEN'I, DOUGLAS | | SEC |02/08/2005| | alusky019| TRS |02/08/2005| 155058 | VINCEN'I, DEREK ISEC |05/10/2004|02/08/2005|4 sky019| 1155058 | VINCENT, DEREK ADD(F5) LCCK/UNLOCK(F7) REPORTS(F11) SEARCH(F2) PRV_SCR(F3) QUIT(F4) ENTITY(F6) CHOICES | 10)

JUL 22,2005 15:01 8592608418

859 260 8418

Page 2

2011-08-18 11:48

- 111		
Add	ncy Purchasing Division	
R	ncy <u>Purchasing Division</u> Q.P.O# <u>DEP15496</u>	_

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	ODESENTS That W	the understaned. Br	eakaway,	Inc.		
of	Sutton	WV	as Prin	ncipal, and	Ohio Fa	m	ners Insurance Company
of	Westfield Center	ОН	, a corporation org	anized and	existing	h	der the laws of the State of
10 49	OH with its principal off	ce in the City of V	/estfield Center	as Surely,	are held	dh	nd firmly bound unto the State
of Wes	Virginia, as Obligee, In the pe	nal sum of Five Perc	ent of Amount Bid	(\$	5%	\parallel) for the payment of which,
well an	d Iruly to be made, we jointly a	nd severally bind ours	elves, our heirs, admir	nistrators, e	xeculors		accessors and assigns.
	The Condition of the above of	bligation is such that	whereas the Principal	has submit	led to the	P	urchasing Section of the
Depart	ment of Administration a certain	n bid or proposal, alla	ched hereto and made	a parl her	eof, to en	dr	into a contract in writing for
	Creek (Sprouse) Portal, Re						
						Щ	
						Ц	
	NOW THEREFORE,						
	(a) If said bid shall be reject	sted and the Dringing!	shall enter into a confi	ract in acco	rdance w	th	the bid or proposal allached
herelo							
							is obligation shall remain in full as hereunder shall, in no event,
GXC660	the penal amount of this oblig	ation as herein stated					
		strad bosoby alinyla	on and agrees that the	obligation	s of said S		tely and its bond shall be in no
way im	The Surely, for the value rec paired or affected by any exter	ision of the time withi	n which the Obligee m	ay accept s	such bid, a	4	d said Surely does hereby
waive	notice of any such extension.						
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, P	rincloal and Surety ha	ive hereunto set their l	nands and	seals, and	9	uch of them as are corporations
have c	aused their corporate seals to	be affixed hereunto a	nd these presents to be	e signed by	their pro	¢	officers, this
18tl		2011			/	1)
X.					//		
Princip	al Corporale Scal			Breakawa		Н	ne of Principal)
				\ /		7	1
				Ву	<u>ooya .</u>	XII	st be President or
					D V		e President)
					Presid	N	ent
							(Title)
Surals	Corporate Scal			Ohio Ear	mare Ins		ance Company
ource	Corporate Coa.			Official		448	me of Surely)
					7		266.0
				Ву:	mel		4 Sinkan
				Pamala V Lani	ham Licensed \	W	Resident Agent Allorney-in-Fact
IMPO	RTANT - Surely executing bor	ds must be licensed	in West Virginia to Iran	sact surely	insurance		Corporate seals must be affixed,
and a	power of attorney must be alta	cneo.					

POWER NO. 4750172 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

DONNA J.

Westfield Center, Ohio

CERTIFIED COPY

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Cerren, Medina County, Ohio, do by these

presents make, constitute and appoint ANDREW K. TEETER, KIMBERLY L. MILES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBRIEN

PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL. JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, GARY R. FREEMAN, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WVits true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of surgetyship.

PRIGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, N

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY. WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be II Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operal on Secutive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on heads of the Company sublect to the following provisions: GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or oil gatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company preciofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 12th day of A.D., 2010 .

JANUARY Corporate MSURANCE Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina The state of the s

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Ву:

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 12th day of JANUARY A.D., 2010, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

38.;



William J. Kahalin, Apomey at Law, Notary Public
My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of sald Companies at We wield Center, Ohio, this 18th day of A.D., 2011 .

August





ank A. Carrino, Secre



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WY	
COUNTY OF Braxton To-WIT:	
I, Jonya Vincent, after being first duly sworn, state as follows:	depose and
1. I am an employee of Sreahaway, In (Company Name)	; and,
2. I do hereby attest that <u>Sreakaway</u> (Company Name)	·
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy a policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §2.	
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of pe	tury.
SIOZ-OC-0 924IdX3 NOISFIRMVOD AW Company Nam (0687 AM NOITH)6 NT 3HOLDANDO 6FC OYENDO VENDO OTIGNE AVAION VINIOUM LESMA DO 31415 THES: TELE: TELE TO THE STORY TO THE	nt
Date:	
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 17 day	of My 2011.
By Commission expires $9-30-19$	
(Seal) Wornin Con	Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BI COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQU	D IN ORDER TO
THE BID.	Rev March 2009

BBEVKVMVA 304-162-2388>>

DEP 15496 O No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVI

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money awed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities. public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a port of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent

of the total contract amount. EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby confided that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

acknowledges and memory	
WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: Brankauny ()	8/17/11
Authorized Signature: Jonifu Tinus	
State of	
County of Braxton, to-wil:	. 201 / .
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 11 day of	
My Commission expires $9-30-(9)$	
NOTART PUBLIC	m. Consid
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 17 day of Aug My Commission expires 9-30-10/	m-Conra

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC DONNA CONRAD 355 GRAYSTONE LN SUTTON, WV 28601 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9-30-2018

> Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09) **BREAKAWAY** 2011-08-18 11:49